

®
ITEM NO.79

Court No.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7680/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in CRLA No. 91/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, the appellant is directed to be
released on bail in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety
of the like amount to the satisfaction of trial court.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master